

PS&E JOB NO : 02A019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006413 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1332
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY NB WEIGH STATION
 WEIGH IN MOTION
 02A019
 PROJECT : NH-0053 (896)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	TYE MILLER, INC. 19950 SE GREEN VALLEY DR. AUBURN WA 980921505 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100355

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	41,100.00	33.82 %	55,000.00	13,900	48,500.00	18.00 %	92,000.00	123.84 %
GRADING										
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 238.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 8,330.00	75.0000 17,850.00	114.29 % 9,520	110.0000 26,180.00	214.29 % 17,850	50.0000 11,900.00	42.86 % 3,570	
SURFACING										
3	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 50.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 2,000.00	100.0000 5,000.00	150.00 % 3,000	150.0000 7,500.00	275.00 % 5,500	25.0000 1,250.00	-37.50 % -750	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
4	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE 100.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,500.00	25.0000 2,500.00	66.67 % 1,000	40.0000 4,000.00	166.67 % 2,500	75.0000 7,500.00	400.00 % 6,000	
5	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 535.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 18,725.00	40.0000 21,400.00	14.29 % 2,675	40.0000 21,400.00	14.29 % 2,675	32.0000 17,120.00	-8.57 % -1,605	
6	MODIFIED CEMENT CONCRETE 2 HOUR 144.0000	C.Y.	900.0000 129,600.00	625.0000 90,000.00	-30.56 % -39,600	700.0000 100,800.00	-22.22 % -28,800	425.0000 61,200.00	-52.78 % -68,400	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 135.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 2,700.00	20.0000 2,700.00	0.00 % 0	45.0000 6,075.00	125.00 % 3,375	44.0000 5,940.00	120.00 % 3,240	
8	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E PG 58-22 96.0000	TON	125.0000 12,000.00	100.0000 9,600.00	-20.00 % -2,400	160.0000 15,360.00	28.00 % 3,360	185.0000 17,760.00	48.00 % 5,760	
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		125.00	125.00	0.00 %	125.00	0.00 %	125.00	0.00 %	
10	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 324.0000	L.F.	10.0000 3,240.00	10.0000 3,240.00	0.00 % 0	8.0000 2,592.00	-20.00 % -648	6.0000 1,944.00	-40.00 % -1,296	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006413 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1332
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY NB WEIGH STATION
 WEIGH IN MOTION
 02A019
 PROJECT : NH-0053 (896)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	TYE MILLER, INC. 19950 SE GREEN VALLEY DR. AUBURN WA 980921505 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100355

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
11	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	1555.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %
			1,555.00	1,555	3,110.00	1,555	1,555.00	0	777.50	-778
12	SILT FENCE									
	425.0000	L.F.	4.5000	122.22 %	10.0000	122.22 %	7.0000	55.56 %	10.0000	122.22 %
			1,912.50	2,338	4,250.00	2,338	2,975.00	1,063	4,250.00	2,338
13	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	98.0000	L.F.	13.0000	207.69 %	40.0000	207.69 %	40.0000	207.69 %	20.0000	53.85 %
			1,274.00	2,646	3,920.00	2,646	3,920.00	2,646	1,960.00	686
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	0.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	2,300.0000	15.00 %	600.0000	-70.00 %
			2,000.00	0	2,000.00	0	2,300.00	300	600.00	-1,400
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4									
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %	400.0000	-20.00 %
			1,000.00	0	1,000.00	0	2,000.00	1,000	800.00	-200
17	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	-20.00 %	4,000.0000	-20.00 %	5,500.0000	10.00 %	3,500.0000	-30.00 %
			10,000.00	-2,000	8,000.00	-2,000	11,000.00	1,000	7,000.00	-3,000
18	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	180.0000	HR	35.0000	-99.97 %	0.0100	-99.97 %	45.0000	28.57 %	48.0000	37.14 %
			6,300.00	1.80	1.80	-6,298	8,100.00	1,800	8,640.00	2,340
19	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		-12.80 %		-12.80 %		-22.87 %		34.15 %
			14,909.00	-1,909	13,000.00	-1,909	11,500.00	-3,409	20,000.00	5,091
20	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	545.0000	HR	4.0000	-50.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %
			2,180.00	-1,090	1,090.00	-1,090	1,635.00	-545	2,725.00	545

PS&E JOB NO : 02A019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006413 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1332
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY NB WEIGH STATION
 WEIGH IN MOTION
 02A019
 PROJECT : NH-0053 (896)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	TYE MILLER, INC. 19950 SE GREEN VALLEY DR. AUBURN WA 980921505 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100355

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
21	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000		3,000.0000	-40.00 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	2,380.0000	-52.40 %
			5,000.00		3,000.00	-2,000	5,000.00	0	2,380.00	-2,620
22	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	300.0000	HR	5.0000		2.0000	-60.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			1,500.00		600.00	-900	900.00	-600	1,500.00	0
23	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.				100.00 %		170.00 %		35.00 %
			5,000.00		10,000.00	5,000	13,500.00	8,500	6,750.00	1,750
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1350.0000	HR	35.0000		35.0000	0.00 %	45.0000	28.57 %	38.0000	8.57 %
			47,250.00		47,250.00	0	60,750.00	13,500	51,300.00	4,050
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	45.0000	DAY	75.0000		100.0000	33.33 %	80.0000	6.67 %	70.0000	-6.67 %
			3,375.00		4,500.00	1,125	3,600.00	225	3,150.00	-225
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	450.0000	HR	40.0000		0.0100	-99.98 %	46.0000	15.00 %	43.0000	7.50 %
			18,000.00		4.50	-17,996	20,700.00	2,700	19,350.00	1,350
27	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	48.0000	S.F.	15.0000		30.0000	100.00 %	20.0000	33.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %
			720.00		1,440.00	720	960.00	240	576.00	-144
28	PAVEMENT MARKERS									
		L.S.				100.00 %		170.00 %		300.00 %
			1,000.00		2,000.00	1,000	2,700.00	1,700	4,000.00	3,000
29	WIM/AVI SYSTEM									
		L.S.				7.41 %		-8.98 %		9.23 %
			274,660.00		295,000.00	20,340	250,000.00	-24,660	300,000.00	25,340
OTHER ITEMS										
30	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/13/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:50

PS&E JOB NO : 02A019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006413 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1332
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY NB WEIGH STATION
 WEIGH IN MOTION
 02A019
 PROJECT : NH-0053 (896)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY C.A. CAREY CORP. TYE MILLER, INC.
 20210 142ND AVE NE 537 NW LOCUST ST 19950 SE GREEN VALLEY DR.
 98072 98027-2412
 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 AUBURN WA 980921505
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100355

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
31	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
32	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
33	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		2,000.00	-87.50 %	500.00	-75.00 %	500.00	-75.00 %	
			2,000.00	-1,750	500.00	-1,500	500.00	-1,500	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$627,954.50	-1.77%	\$645,126.00	2.73%	\$661,996.50	5.42%	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006413 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1332
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY NB WEIGH STATION
 WEIGH IN MOTION
 02A019
 PROJECT : NH-0053 (896)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405 TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6102 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	41,100.00	53.28 %	63,000.00	21,900	123,650.00	200.85 %	75,000.00	82.48 %
GRADING										
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 238.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 8,330.00	81.5000 11,067	132.86 % 11,067	82.5000 19,635.00	135.71 % 11,305	80.0000 19,040.00	128.57 % 10,710	
SURFACING										
3	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 50.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 2,000.00	109.0000 3,450	172.50 % 3,450	110.0000 5,500.00	175.00 % 3,500	150.0000 7,500.00	275.00 % 5,500	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
4	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE 100.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,500.00	27.0000 1,200	80.00 % 1,200	27.5000 2,750.00	83.33 % 1,250	30.0000 3,000.00	100.00 % 1,500	
5	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 535.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 18,725.00	44.0000 4,815	25.71 % 4,815	44.0000 23,540.00	25.71 % 4,815	36.0000 19,260.00	2.86 % 535	
6	MODIFIED CEMENT CONCRETE 2 HOUR 144.0000	C.Y.	900.0000 129,600.00	680.0000 -31,680	-24.44 % -31,680	687.5000 99,000.00	-23.61 % -30,600	1,500.0000 216,000.00	66.67 % 86,400	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 135.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 2,700.00	22.0000 270	10.00 % 270	22.0000 2,970.00	10.00 % 270	26.0000 3,510.00	30.00 % 810	
8	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E PG 58-22 96.0000	TON	125.0000 12,000.00	110.0000 -1,440	-12.00 % -1,440	110.0000 10,560.00	-12.00 % -1,440	235.0000 22,560.00	88.00 % 10,560	
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		125.00	125.00	0.00 %	125.00	0.00 %	125.00	0.00 %	
10	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 324.0000	L.F.	10.0000 3,240.00	11.0000 324	10.00 % 324	11.0000 3,564.00	10.00 % 324	50.0000 16,200.00	400.00 % 12,960	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006413 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1332
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY NB WEIGH STATION
 WEIGH IN MOTION
 02A019
 PROJECT : NH-0053 (896)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405 TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6102 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
11	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	1555.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	-25.00 %	0.7500	-389	0.5200	-48.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %
			1,555.00		1,166.25		808.60		777.50	
12	SILT FENCE									
	425.0000	L.F.	4.5000	66.67 %	7.5000	1,275	23.5000	422.22 %	5.0000	11.11 %
			1,912.50		3,187.50		9,987.50		2,125.00	
13	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	98.0000	L.F.	13.0000	180.77 %	36.5000	2,303	36.5000	180.77 %	34.0000	161.54 %
			1,274.00		3,577.00		3,577.00		3,332.00	
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	5.00 %	2,100.0000	100	2,090.0000	4.50 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %
			2,000.00		2,100.00		2,090.00		2,000.00	
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4									
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	-7.00 %	465.0000	-70	462.0000	-7.60 %	450.0000	-10.00 %
			1,000.00		930.00		924.00		900.00	
17	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	7.60 %	5,380.0000	760	3,750.0000	-25.00 %	10,000.0000	100.00 %
			10,000.00		10,760.00		7,500.00		20,000.00	
18	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	180.0000	HR	35.0000	10.71 %	38.7500	675	55.0000	57.14 %	45.0000	28.57 %
			6,300.00		6,975.00		9,900.00		8,100.00	
19	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		124.03 %				71.54 %		24.09 %
			14,909.00		33,400.00		25,575.00		18,500.00	
20	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	545.0000	HR	4.0000	-31.25 %	2.7500	-681	7.5000	87.50 %	5.0000	25.00 %
			2,180.00		1,498.75		4,087.50		2,725.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006413 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1332
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY NB WEIGH STATION
 WEIGH IN MOTION
 02A019
 PROJECT : NH-0053 (896)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405 TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6102 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
21	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	-7.80 %	4,610.0000	-390	2,500.0000	-50.00 %	10,000.0000	100.00 %
			5,000.00		4,610.00		2,500.00	-2,500	10,000.00	5,000
22	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	300.0000 HR		5.0000	-55.00 %	2.2500	-825	7.5000	50.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			1,500.00		675.00		2,250.00	750	1,500.00	0
23	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
	L.S.			142.00 %				48.50 %		100.00 %
			5,000.00		12,100.00	7,100	7,425.00	2,425	10,000.00	5,000
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1350.0000 HR		35.0000	10.71 %	38.7500	5,063	47.0000	34.29 %	35.0000	0.00 %
			47,250.00		52,312.50		63,450.00	16,200	47,250.00	0
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	45.0000 DAY		75.0000	-4.00 %	72.0000	-135	77.0000	2.67 %	100.0000	33.33 %
			3,375.00		3,240.00		3,465.00	90	4,500.00	1,125
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	450.0000 HR		40.0000	3.13 %	41.2500	563	55.0000	37.50 %	45.0000	12.50 %
			18,000.00		18,562.50		24,750.00	6,750	20,250.00	2,250
27	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	48.0000 S.F.		15.0000	20.00 %	18.0000	144	13.5000	-10.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %
			720.00		864.00		648.00	-72	480.00	-240
28	PAVEMENT MARKERS									
	L.S.			147.50 %				208.00 %		400.00 %
			1,000.00		2,475.00	1,475	3,080.00	2,080	5,000.00	4,000
29	WIM/AVI SYSTEM									
	L.S.			-3.72 %				4.35 %		-19.90 %
			274,660.00		264,440.00	-10,220	286,600.00	11,940	220,000.00	-54,660
OTHER ITEMS										
30	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006413 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1332
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY NB WEIGH STATION
 WEIGH IN MOTION
 02A019
 PROJECT : NH-0053 (896)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405 TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6102 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
31	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
32	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
33	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.		2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	50.00 %	3,000.00	25.00 %	2,500.00	500
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$627,954.50	5.60%	\$663,098.50	21.33%	\$761,910.60	22.80%	\$771,133.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006413 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1332
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY NB WEIGH STATION
 WEIGH IN MOTION
 02A019
 PROJECT : NH-0053 (896)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 ELECTRO SOLUTIONS
 19766 COLLYER DRIVE
 96003-7537
 REDDING CA 960494446
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	41,100.00	98,580.00	139.85 %
GRADING					
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 238.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 8,330.00	137.5000 32,725.00	292.86 % 24,395
SURFACING					
3	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 50.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 2,000.00	77.0000 3,850.00	92.50 % 1,850
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
4	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE 100.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,500.00	33.0000 3,300.00	120.00 % 1,800
5	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 535.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 18,725.00	30.8000 16,478.00	-12.00 % -2,247
6	MODIFIED CEMENT CONCRETE 2 HOUR 144.0000	C.Y.	900.0000 129,600.00	1,595.0000 229,680.00	77.22 % 100,080
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 135.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 2,700.00	30.8000 4,158.00	54.00 % 1,458
8	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E PG 58-22 96.0000	TON	125.0000 12,000.00	176.0000 16,896.00	40.80 % 4,896
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		125.00	125.00	0.00 %
10	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 324.0000	L.F.	10.0000 3,240.00	5.1800 1,678.32	-48.20 % -1,562

PS&E JOB NO : 02A019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006413 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1332
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY NB WEIGH STATION
 WEIGH IN MOTION
 02A019
 PROJECT : NH-0053 (896)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 ELECTRO SOLUTIONS
 19766 COLLYER DRIVE
 96003-7537
 REDDING CA 960494446
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
11	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 1555.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 1,555.00	1.1000 1,710.50	10.00 % 156
12	SILT FENCE 425.0000	L.F.	4.5000 1,912.50	5.5000 2,337.50	22.22 % 425
13	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 98.0000	L.F.	13.0000 1,274.00	29.7000 2,910.60	128.46 % 1,637
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	2,640.0000 2,640.00	32.00 % 640
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	715.0000 1,430.00	43.00 % 430
17	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	3,850.0000 7,700.00	-23.00 % -2,300
18	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 180.0000	HR	35.0000 6,300.00	52.8000 9,504.00	50.86 % 3,204
19	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		14,909.00	21,285.00	42.77 % 6,376
20	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 545.0000	HR	4.0000 2,180.00	5.5000 2,997.50	37.50 % 818

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/13/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:50

PS&E JOB NO : 02A019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006413 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1332
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY NB WEIGH STATION
 WEIGH IN MOTION
 02A019
 PROJECT : NH-0053 (896)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 ELECTRO SOLUTIONS
 19766 COLLYER DRIVE
 96003-7537
 REDDING CA 960494446
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
21	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 5,000.00	3,300.0000 3,300.00	-34.00 % -1,700
22	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 300.0000	HR	5.0000 1,500.00	5.5000 1,650.00	10.00 % 150
23	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,000.00	7,425.00	48.50 % 2,425
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1350.0000	HR	35.0000 47,250.00	41.8000 56,430.00	19.43 % 9,180
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 45.0000	DAY	75.0000 3,375.00	77.0000 3,465.00	2.67 % 90
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 450.0000	HR	40.0000 18,000.00	47.3000 21,285.00	18.25 % 3,285
27	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 48.0000	S.F.	15.0000 720.00	13.2000 633.60	-12.00 % -86
28	PAVEMENT MARKERS L.S.		1,000.00	2,750.00	175.00 % 1,750
29	WIM/AVI SYSTEM L.S.		274,660.00	266,150.50	-3.10 % -8,510
OTHER ITEMS					
30	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/13/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:50

PS&E JOB NO : 02A019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006413 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1332
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY NB WEIGH STATION
 WEIGH IN MOTION
 02A019
 PROJECT : NH-0053 (896)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 ELECTRO SOLUTIONS
 19766 COLLYER DRIVE
 96003-7537
 REDDING CA 960494446
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
31	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.		5,000.00	0.00 %
				5,000.00	
32	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC		-1.00	0.00 %
				-1.00	
33	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.		2,000.00	-9.25 %
				1,815.00	-185
	CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$627,954.50</u>	
				<u>\$833,888.52</u>	32.79%